F	ill in this information to id	entify the case:				
	nited States Bankruptcy Court for ORTHERN DISTRICT OF TEX					
	ase number (if known):	Chapter	11		Check if this is amended filing	
Of	ficial Form 201					
Vc	oluntary Petition for N	on-Individuals F	iling for	Bankrupto	су	04/16
the	oore space is needed, attach a so case number (if known). For m ividuals, is available.					
1.	Debtor's name	Trilogy Diagnostics	LLC			
2.	All other names debtor used in the last 8 years					
	Include any assumed names, trade names and <i>doing</i> <i>business as</i> names					
3.	Debtor's federal Employer Identification Number (EIN)	<u>4</u> <u>7</u> – <u>2</u>	2 2	77	2 3	
4.	Debtor's address	Principal place of bus	iness		Mailing address, if differe place of business	nt from principal
		2263 Valdina Dr.				
		Number Street			Number Street	
					P.O. Box	
		Dallas	тх	75207		
		City	State	ZIP Code	City	State ZIP Code
		Dallas			Location of principal asse	
		County			from principal place of bu	siness
					Number Street	
					City	State ZIP Code
5.	Debtor's website (URL)					
6.	Type of debtor	Corporation (inclu	-	I Liability Compar	ny (LLC) and Limited Liability Par	tnership (LLP))

Deb	otor Trilogy Diagnostics LLC				Case	num	ber (if knowr	ר)	
7.	Describe debtor's business	A. (	Check one:						
			<ul> <li>Railroad (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(44))</li> <li>Stockbroker (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(53A))</li> <li>Commodity Broker (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(6))</li> <li>Clearing Bank (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 781(3))</li> </ul>						
		В.	B. Check all that apply:						
			Investment advisor (as defined in 15 U.S.C. § 80b-2(a)(11))						
		C.	,		erican Industry Classification S ts.gov/four-digit-national-associ		, 0		best describes debtor. See
8.	Under which chapter of the Bankruptcy Code is the debtor filing?	Che							
		Ch	Chapter 7 Chapter 9 Chapter 11. C	Che	ck all that apply:				
			E		Debtor's aggregate nonconting insiders or affiliates) are less th 4/01/19 and every 3 years afte	nan \$	2,566,050 (a	•	•
			6	ব	The debtor is a small business debtor is a small business deb statement of operations, cash- all of these documents do not of 11 U.S.C. § 1116(1)(B).	tor, a flow	ttach the mo statement, a	ost recond fed	ent balance sheet, eral income tax return or if
			Γ		A plan is being filed with this p	etitio	٦.		
			Acceptances of the plan were solicited prepetition from creditors, in accordance with 11 U.S.C. § 1126(b).				n one or more classes of		
					The debtor is required to file periodic reports (for example, 10K and 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange Commission according to § 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934. File the Attachment to Voluntary Petition for Non-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy Under Chapter 11 (Official Form 201A) with this form.				
			C		The debtor is a shell company Rule 12b-2.	as d	efined in the	Secur	ities Exchange Act of 1934
			Chapter 12						
9.	Were prior bankruptcy cases filed by or against	$\checkmark$	No						
	the debtor within the last 8 years?		Yes. District _			Wh	en MM / DD /	YYYY	Case number
	If more than 2 cases, attach a		District _			Wh	en ///	<u></u>	Case number
	separate list.		District			Wh			Case number

MM / DD / YYYY

Deb	tor Trilogy Diagnostics LLC				Case number (if kn	own)			
10.	Are any bankruptcy cases pending or being filed by a business partner or an affiliate of the debtor?	☑ □	No Yes.	Debtor					
	List all cases. If more than 1, attach a separate list.					When	MM / D	D / YYYY	
				Debtor		Relationship			
				District		When			
				Case number, if known			IVIIVI / D	D / YYYY	
11.	Why is the case filed in	Che	eck all i	that apply:					
	this district?	Ø	Debtor has had its domicile, principal place of business, or principal assets in this district for 180 days immediately preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days than in any other district.						
			A bar distric		ebtor's affiliate, general partne	r, or partnersl	nip is pe	ending in this	
12.	Does the debtor own or have possession of any real property or personal property that needs immediate attention?		1	<ul> <li>needed.</li> <li>Why does the property needed.</li> <li>It poses or is alleged to safety.</li> <li>What is the hazard?</li> <li>It needs to be physica</li> <li>It includes perishable</li> </ul>	berty that needs immediate attention? ed immediate attention? o pose a threat of imminent an lly secured or protected from the goods or assets that could quid , livestock, seasonal goods, more r options).	<i>(Check all</i> d identifiable ne weather. ckly deteriorat	that ap hazard	oly.) to public health or	
				Other					
				Where is the property?	Number Street	<u></u>	ate	ZIP Code	
			I	Is the property insured?					
				No Yes. Insurance agen Contact name	су				
				Phone					
	Chatleties I and a l		4						
10	Statistical and adr								
13.	Debtor's estimation of available funds	Che	eck one Fund		oution to unsecured creditors.				

After any administrative expenses are paid, no funds will be available for distribution to unsecured creditors.

Case 17-30128-hdh11 Doc 1 Filed 01/06/17 Entered 01/06/17 12:19:05 Page 4 of 12

Deb	Debtor Trilogy Diagnostics LLC Case number (if known)								
14.	Estimated number of creditors		1-49 50-99 100-199 200-999		1,000-5,000 5,001-10,000 10,001-25,000			25,001-50,000 50,001-100,000 More than 100,000	
15.	Estimated assets		\$0-\$50,000 \$50,001-\$100,000 \$100,001-\$500,000 \$500,001-\$1 million		\$1,000,001-\$10 mil \$10,000,001-\$50 m \$50,000,001-\$100 \$100,000,001-\$500	nillion [ million [		\$500,000,001-\$1 billion \$1,000,000,001-\$10 billion \$10,000,000,001-\$50 billion More than \$50 billion	
16.	Estimated liabilities		\$0-\$50,000 \$50,001-\$100,000 \$100,001-\$500,000 \$500,001-\$1 million	$[\mathbf{N}]$	\$1,000,001-\$10 mil \$10,000,001-\$50 m \$50,000,001-\$100 \$100,000,001-\$500	nillion [ million [		\$500,000,001-\$1 billion \$1,000,000,001-\$10 billion \$10,000,000,001-\$50 billion More than \$50 billion	
	Request for Relief,	De	claration, and Signatu	res					
	RNING Bankruptcy fraud is a serie \$500,000 or imprisonment Declaration and signature of	t for (	up to 20 years, or both. 18 U	.S.C	§§ 152, 1341, 1519	), and 3571.			
	authorized representative of debtor		his petition.	in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in					
		I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor.							
			have examined the informat rue and correct.	tion ii	n this petition and ha	ive a reason	able	e belief that the information is	
		l de	clare under penalty of perjury	/ that	the foregoing is true	e and correct	t.		
	Executed on 01/06/2017 MM / DD / YYYY								
		2	X /s/ Angelia Fuller Signature of authorized re	proo	antativa of dabtar	Angelia F		er	
		-	Title <u>Authorized Represe</u>	•		Finited har	ne		
18.	Signature of attorney	х	<b>/s/ Joyce Lindauer</b> Signature of attorney for de	btor		[	Date	01/06/2017 MM / DD / YYYY	
			Joyce Lindauer						

Joyce Lindauer			
Printed name			
Joyce W. Lindauer Attorney, PLLC			
Firm name			
12720 Hillcrest Road, Suite 625			
Number Street			
Dallas	тх	75230	
City	State	ZIP Code	
(972) 503-4033	joyce@j	oycelindauer.com	
Contact phone	Email add	Iress	
21555700	ТХ		
Bar number	State		

Official Form 201

B2030 (Form 2030) (12/15)

## UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT NORTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS DALLAS DIVISION

#### In re Trilogy Diagnostics LLC

Case No.	

Chapter 11

## DISCLOSURE OF COMPENSATION OF ATTORNEY FOR DEBTOR

1. Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 329(a) and Fed. Bankr. P. 2016(b), I certify that I am the attorney for the above named debtor(s) and that compensation paid to me within one year before the filing of the petition in bankruptcy, or agreed to be paid to me, for services rendered or to be rendered on behalf of the debtor(s) in contemplation of or in connection with the bankruptcy case is as follows:

For legal services, I have agreed to accept	\$12,500.00
Prior to the filing of this statement I have received	\$7,500.00
Balance Due	\$5,000.00

- 2. The source of the compensation paid to me was:
  - Debtor 🔲 Other (specify)
- 3. The source of compensation to be paid to me is:
  - Debtor Debtor Other (specify)
- 4. I have not agreed to share the above-disclosed compensation with any other person unless they are members and associates of my law firm.
  - □ I have agreed to share the above-disclosed compensation with another person or persons who are not members or associates of my law firm. A copy of the agreement, together with a list of the names of the people sharing in the compensation, is attached.
- 5. In return for the above-disclosed fee, I have agreed to render legal service for all aspects of the bankruptcy case, including:

a. Analysis of the debtor's financial situation, and rendering advice to the debtor in determining whether to file a petition in bankruptcy;

- b. Preparation and filing of any petition, schedules, statements of affairs and plan which may be required;
- c. Representation of the debtor at the meeting of creditors and confirmation hearing, and any adjourned hearings thereof;

B2030 (Form 2030) (12/15)

6. By agreement with the debtor(s), the above-disclosed fee does not include the following services:

	CERTIFICATION						
I certify that the foregoing is a complete statement of any agreement or arrangement for payment to me for representation of the debtor(s) in this bankruptcy proceeding.							
01/06/2017	/s/ Joyce Lindauer						
Date	Joyce Lindauer Joyce W. Lindauer Attorney, PLLC	Bar No. 21555700					
	12720 Hillcrest Road, Suite 625						
	Dallas, TX 75230						
	Phone: (972) 503-4033 / Fax: (972)	503-4034					

/s/ Angelia Fuller

Angelia Fuller Authorized Representative

Fill in this information to identify the case:							
Debtor name	Trilogy Diagnostics LLC						
United States Ban	United States Bankruptcy Court for the: NORTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS						
Case number (if known)							

Official Form 204

# Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 Cases: List of Creditors Who Have the 20 Largest Unsecured Claims and Are Not Insiders

12/15

Check if this is an amended filing

A list of creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims must be filed in a Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 case. Include claims which the debtor disputes. Do not include claims by any person or entity who is an insider, as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(31). Also, do not include claims by secured creditors, unless the unsecured claims resulting from inadequate collateral value places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims.

co ad	me of creditor and mplete mailing dress, including zip de	Name, telephone number, and email address of creditor contact	(for example, trade debts, bank loans, professional services, and government	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, or disputed	Amount of unsecured claim If the claim is fully unsecured, fill in only unsecured claim amount. If claim is partially secured, fill in total claim amount and deduction for value of collateral or setoff to calculate unsecured claim.			
			contracts)		Total claim, if partially secured	Deduction for value of collateral or setoff	Unsecured claim	
1	XIFIN, Inc. 12225 El Camino Real San Diego, CA 92130		Judgment	Disputed			\$3,079,061.96	
2	BioFire Diagnostics 515 Colorow Drive Salt Lake City, UT 84108		Business Debt				\$348,300.00	
3	Roche Molecular Diagnostics Attn: Corporate Communications 4300 Hacienda Drive Pleasanton, CA 94588		Business Debt				\$164,000.00	
4	Lighthouse Recruiting 9204 Eisenhower Drive Apex, NC 27539		Business Debt				\$30,000.00	
5	DiaSorin Inc. 1951 Northwestern Ave. Stillwater, MN 55082		Business Debt				\$30,000.00	

Debtor Trilogy Diagnostics LLC Name Case number (if known)

co ad	ame of creditor and omplete mailing Idress, including zip Ide	Name, telephone number, and email address of creditor contact	Nature of the claim (for example, trade debts, bank loans, professional services, and government	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, or disputed	Amount of unsecured claim If the claim is fully unsecured, fill in only unsecured claim amount. If claim is partially secured, fill in total claim amount and deduction for value of collateral or setoff to calculate unsecured claim.			
			contracts)		Total claim, if partially secured	Deduction for value of collateral or setoff	Unsecured claim	
6	Agilent Technologies, Inc. Credit & Collections 2850 Centerville Rd. Wilmington, DE 19808		Business Debt				\$30,000.00	
7	Siemens Medical Solutions USA, Inc. 40 Liberty Blvd. Malvern, PA 19355		Business Debt				\$18,000.00	
8	Beckman Coulter, Inc. 250 S. Kraemer Blvd. Brea, CA 92821		Business Debt				\$18,000.00	
9	Stericycle Corporate Communications 28161 N. Keith Drive Lake Forest, IL 60045		Business Debt				\$3,000.00	
10	Thermo Fisher Scientific 168 Third Avenue Waltham, MA 02451		Business Debt				\$0.00	
11	Sakura Finetek USA, Inc. 1750 West 214th Street Torrance, CA 90501		Business Debt				\$0.00	
12	Carolina Liquid Chemistries Corporation 575 Patterson Ave., Suite 430 Winston-Salem, NC 27101		Business Debt				\$0.00	

Case 17-30128-hdh11 Doc 1 Filed 01/06/17 Entered 01/06/17 12:19:05 Page 9 of 12

## UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT NORTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS DALLAS DIVISION

IN RE: Trilogy Diagnostics LLC

CASE NO

CHAPTER 11

## VERIFICATION OF CREDITOR MATRIX

The above named Debtor hereby verifies that the attached list of creditors is true and correct to the best of his/her knowledge.

Date \_1/6/2017

Signature /s/ Angelia Fuller

Angelia Fuller Authorized Representative

Date \_\_\_\_\_

Signature \_\_\_\_\_

Agilent Technologies, Inc. Credit & Collections 2850 Centerville Rd. Wilmington, DE 19808

Attorney General of Texas Bankruptcy Division P O Box 12548 Austin, TX 78711-2548

Beckman Coulter, Inc. 250 S. Kraemer Blvd. Brea, CA 92821

BioFire Diagnostics 515 Colorow Drive Salt Lake City, UT 84108

Carolina Liquid Chemistries Corporation 575 Patterson Ave., Suite 430 Winston-Salem, NC 27101

DiaSorin Inc. 1951 Northwestern Ave. Stillwater, MN 55082

Internal Revenue Service Mail Code DAL-5020 1100 Commerce Street Dallas, Texas 75242-1100

Internal Revenue Service Centralized Insolvency Operations PO Box 7346 Philadelphia, PA 19101-7346

Lighthouse Recruiting 9204 Eisenhower Drive Apex, NC 27539 Roche Molecular Diagnostics Attn: Corporate Communications 4300 Hacienda Drive Pleasanton, CA 94588

Sakura Finetek USA, Inc. 1750 West 214th Street Torrance, CA 90501

Shea R. Haass Norton Rose Fulbright 2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 3600 Dallas, TX 75201

Siemens Medical Solutions USA, Inc. 40 Liberty Blvd. Malvern, PA 19355

Stericycle Corporate Communications 28161 N. Keith Drive Lake Forest, IL 60045

Texas Comptroller of Public Accounts Revenue Accting Div - Bankr Section PO Box 13528 Austin, TX 78711-3528

Texas Workforce Commission 101 East 15th Street Austin, TX 78778-0001

Thermo Fisher Scientific 168 Third Avenue Waltham, MA 02451

U. S. Attorney General Department of Justice Main Justice Building 10th & Constitution Ave., NW Washington, DC 20530-0001 U. S. Trustee's Office 1100 Commerce Street Room 976 Dallas, TX 75242

XIFIN, Inc. 12225 El Camino Real San Diego, CA 92130